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Clerk September 4, 2024
Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE NO. 23-975: SEVEN COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE COALITION, ET AL. V. EAGLE
COUNTY, COLORADO, ET AL.

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for Amicus Curiae NextDecade LNG, LLC on
September 4, 2024, I caused service to be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel
for the Petitioners and Respondents:

PETITIONERS:
Paul D. Clement
Clement & Murphy, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
202-742-8900
Paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

Jay Christopher Johnson
Venable LLP
600 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-344-4000
jcjohnson@venable.com

RESPONDENTS Center for Biological
Diversity, Living Rivers, Sierra Club, Utah
Physicians for a Healthy Environment, and
WildEarth Guardians:
Edward Breckenridge Zukoski
Center for Biological Diversity
1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 421
Denver, CO 80202
303-641-3149
tzukoski@biologicaldiversity.org

RESPONDENT United States:
Elizabeth B. Prelogar
Solicitor General
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
202-514-2217
Supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

RESPONDENT Eagle County, Colorado,
et al.:
Nathaniel Hemmerick Hunt
Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP
1675 Broadway, Suite 2300
Denver, CO 80202
303-825-7000
nhunt@kaplankirsch.com

William McGinley Jay
Goodwin Procter, LLP
1900 N Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
202-346-4190
Wjay@goodwinlaw.com

This service was effected by depositing three copies of the Brief of Amicus Curiae in an
official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by transmitting
a digital copy via electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Jack Suber, Esq.
Principal

ISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 4th day of September 2024.
Notary Public 

State of Maryland
Montgomery County 

  My commission exp. October 12, 2026


